

**H.P. State Cooperative Bank vs. Anil Kumar**

**Cr.MP(M) No.2636 of 2025**

**07.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for  
09.12.2025, on taking steps within a period of two days.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 07, 2025**  
(reena)