

H.P. State Cooperative Bank Vs. Anil Kumar

Cr. MP(M) No. 2636/2025

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Prakash, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Rajesh Prakash, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney as well as reply.

As prayed, list for consideration on **30.12.2025.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

9th December, 2025
(raman)