

H.P. State Cooperative Bank vs. Anil Kumar

Cr.MP(M) No.2636 of 2025

30.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.
None for the respondent.

On the last date of hearing, memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent was filed by Mr. Rajesh Prakash, Advocate, however, today he has not appeared as his name has not been reflected in the cause-list.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Rajesh Prakash, Advocate on behalf of the respondent, in the cause-list, henceforth

As prayed, list on 06.01.2026.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

December 30, 2025
(reena)