

H.P. State Cooperative Bank Vs. Anil Kumar

Cr. MP(M) No. 2636/2025

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file reply, as well as Power of Attorney.

As prayed, list for consideration on

07.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th January, 2026
(raman)