

HP STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LIMITED

**Versus
ANIL KUMAR**

CRMPM-2636 of 2025

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the
applicant/appellant.

Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to
Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, to file Power of Attorney as
well as reply on behalf of sole respondent.

March 25, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**